SF-0402FP-F Series - Fast Acting Precision Surface Mount Fuses
■ Single blow fuse for overcurrent protection
■ 1005 (EIA 0402) miniature footprint
■ Fast-acting precision fuse
■ UL 248-14 compliant
■ RoHS compliant* and halogen free**
■ Thin film chip design
■ Surface mount packaging for automated assembly
Electrical Characteristics
Clearing Time Characteristics for Series
Model Rated Current
(A)
Resistance
(Ω) Typ.***
Rated
Voltage
Interrupting
Rating
Typical
I2t (A2s) ****
Certifications
cUL: E198545
SF-0402FP020F-2 0.20 0.60
35 VDC 35 A @ 35 VDC
0.0017 ✓
SF-0402FP025F-2 0.25 0.33 0.0035 ✓
SF-0402FP0375F-2 0.375 0.24 0.0036 ✓
SF-0402FP050F-2 0.50 0.16 0.006 ✓
SF-0402FP075F-2 0.75 0.10 0.012 ✓
SF-0402FP100F-2 1.00 0.073 0.024 ✓
SF-0402FP125F-2 1.25 0.054 0.045 ✓
SF-0402FP150F-2 1.50 0.04 0.081 ✓
SF-0402FP175F-2 1.75 0.034 0.092 ✓
SF-0402FP200F-2 2.00 0.031 0.12 ✓
SF-0402FP250F-2 2.50 0.018 0.22 ✓
SF-0402FP300F-2 3.00 0.015 0.27 ✓
SF-0402FP350F-2 3.50 0.012 0.34 ✓
SF-0402FP400F-2 4.00 0.011 0.36 ✓
SF-0402FP500F-2 5.00 0.009 0.55 ✓
% of Current Rating
Clearing Time at 25 °C
Min. Max.
100 % 4 hours —

0.20 A
 SF-0402FP-F Series - Fast Acting Precision Surface Mount Fuses
How to Order
SF - 0402 FP 050 F - 2
SinglFuse™
Product Designator
SMD Footprint
 0402 = 1005 (EIA 0402) size
Fuse Blow Type
 FP = Fast acting precision
Rated Current
 020 ~ 075 (200 mA ~ 0.75 A)
Structure Type
 F = Thin film
Packaging Type
 - 2 = Tape & Reel
Typical Part Marking
Represents total content. Layout may vary.
= 0.200
= 0.250
= 0.375
= 0.500
= 0.750
= 1.00
= 1.25
= 1.50
= 1.75
= 2.00
= 2.50
= 3.00
= 3.50
= 4.00
= 5.00
RATED CURRENT (A)
Product Dimensions
Recommended Pad Layout
1.0 ± 0.10
(.039 ± .004)
0.30 ± 0.10
(.012 ± .004)
0.30 ± 0.10
(.012 ± .004)
0.51 ± 0.10
(.020 ± .004)
0.30 ± 0.10
(.012 ± .004)
0.30 ± 0.10
(.012 ± .004)
0.33 ± 0.10
(.013 ± .004)
0.70
(.027)